506006705 04/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6053416

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ŀ	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	ame		Execution Date		
MICHAEL WILLIAM P	HANEUF			05/24/2011			
KEN GUILLAUME LA	GAREC				05/24/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:	FIBICS	S INCOF	RPORATED				
Street Address:	556 BC	DOTH S	TREET, SUITE 200				
City:		OTTAWA					
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA					
Postal Code:	K1A 00	G1					
		167847					
Property TypeApplication Number:167		167847	Number 708				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(613)7	87-3558				
	l be sent t	• •	mail address first; if that is u	nsuccess	ful, it will be sent		
-	if provide	-	t is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US	S Mail.		
Email:	<u>.</u> .		blg.com EN LADNER GERVIS LLP				
•			QUEEN STREET #1300				
Address Line 4:		OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PAT 6633CW-2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JIE XIN				
SIGNATURE:			/JIE XIN/				
			04/09/2020				
DATE SIGNED:			1,00,2020				
		[,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3 source=PAT_6633CW-		Assignm	nent#page1.tif				
OATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	-2-Parent_/	Assignm Assignm	nent#page1.tif nent#page2.tif				

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

Michael William PHANEUF, 20 Hampton Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1Y 0N2, CANADA

Ken Guillaume LAGAREC, 1-152 rue Notre Dame de L'ile, Gatineau Québec, J8X 3T1, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **May 13, 2011** we did sell and assign to:

FIBICS INCORPORATED 556 Booth Street Suite 200 Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0G1 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. **61/485,713** filed **May 13, 2011**, relating to, and entitled:

METHODS FOR IMPROVING IMAGING ACCURACY FOR MICROSCOPY APPLICATIONS

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

We:

SIGNE	Dat	Ottawa,	ON	CANADA
this	24 th day of	City's Maria	or Town 201/1/1/1	Country
	_ <u></u> ,	went.		MMORK /
			Michael-William	PHANEUF
			\mathcal{C}	2
		STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
I, <u>1</u>	anela Dak (name of v		whose full post o	ffice address is
13a	Belmont Ave NADA	INE, OTTAW	A, DN KISO	<u>143</u>
was pe	rsonally present a	nd did see Micha	el William PHANEL	JF execute the
- ₍ wiπin a	assignment and su described in such	ch assignor is pe	rsonally known to m	e to be the
person	desenbed in spen	document,	They.	
			Signature o	f Witness
	_	A 44	,	đ
SIGNE	Dat	Ottawa		<u> </u>
this	Ath day of	City of May	2011 A	Country
		<u>rear</u>	2011 Ken	
			Ken Guillaume L/	GAREC
	S	TATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
, <u> </u>	anela Dak (name of w	ers)	_ whose full post of	fice address is
130	Belmont A	venue, O	Hung, ON	515023
was per	sonally present an	d did see Ken Gi	uillaume LAGAREC	execute the
within a	ssignment and suc described in such (h assignor is per	sonally known to me	to be the
person		Joourneril,	TRA.	kul
				No Co
			<u>Signature of</u>	vviiness

~

Assignment from Michael William PHANEUF et al. to FIBICS INCORPORATED PAT 6633p-2 Page 2 of 3

SIGNED at	0-	taux, (CANADA
this 24	day of "	City or Tov		Country
		By:	MICHAELT	V. PHANEUF
		Title	: PRESIDENT	
	STATEM	ENT BY WITN	ESS	
I. Dune	<u>La Daver</u> ame of witness)	<u>گ</u> wh	ose full post office	address is
132 Belm	ONT AUDIN	28, Otta	wa, ON KI:	STAR
was personally pr execute the withir to be the person o	assignment and	such assigno	r is personally kno	wn to me
		4	Signature of Wit	ness

Assignment from Michael William PHANEUF et al. to FIBICS INCORPORATED PAT 6633p-2 Page 3 of 3